A|D58|40

10/239707

Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No.: 07990-005US1

Client's Ref. No.: PC-US-2021624

12-03-2002

102297154

VER SHEET' PCT/PTO 0 5 SEP 2002

MRD 9/5/02

> Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Jarl Andersson Alfa Laval Corporate AB Rudeboksvagen 3 Additional name(s) attached? ☐ Yes 图 No 221 00 Lund 3. Nature of conveyance: **SWEDEN** Assignment ☐ Merger □ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other: Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No Execution Date: 08/01/2002 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 08/01/2002 A. Patent Application No(s).: 10239707 B: Patent No(s).: Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes 図 No 5. Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning 6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1 document should be mailed: RICHARD P. FERRARA 7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40 Fish & Richardson P.C. ☑ Enclosed 45 Rockefeller Plaza, Suite 2800 ☐ Authorized to charge Deposit Account. New York, New York 10111 8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050 Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. ukard & Hensen Richard P. Ferrara Reg. No. 30,632 Name of Person Signing

30107524.doc

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY EXPRESS MAIL

Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 2

Express Mail Label No. _

September 5, 2002 Date of Deposit:

> **PATENT** REEL: 013279 FRAME: 0790

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE Jarl ANDERSSON

of Lund, Sweden

have invented a new and useful "HEAT TRANSFER PLATE AND PLATE PACK FOR USE IN A PLATE HEAT EXCHANGER"

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States of America is about to be made has been made

AND WHEREAS, ALFA LAVAL CORPORATE AB of Rudeboksvägen 3, 221 00 LUND, SWEDEN

RECORDED: 09/05/2002

is/are desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) or the equivalent thereof and other good and valuable consideration to me/us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we have sold and assigned, and by these presents do sell and assign to the said ALFA LAVAL CORPORATE AB

for the territory of the United States of America, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention,

as fully set forth and described in my/our application for United States Patent therefor, executed by me/us and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by the said ALFA LAVAL CORPORATE AB, his/its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us if this assignment and sale had not been made; AND I/WE HEREBY agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of said above named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, revived or reissue applications or in any amendment, extension, or interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said assignee; AND I/WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent to issue said Letters Patent to said ALFA LAVAL CORPORATE AB Signed this _____ day of Augus f WITNESSES:

> PATENT REEL: 013279 FRAME: 0791